March 20, 2017 Fire Station Tipton, Iowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met in special session at 5:30 p.m. Mayor Carney called the meeting to order. Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Mc Neill, Boots, Leeper, Anderson and Spear. Also present: Pat Callahan, Interim City Manager Long, Fletcher, Armstrong.

Mayor Carney led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

## Agenda:

Motion by Anderson, second by Boots to approve the agenda as presented. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

# **Communications & Reports:**

Pat Callahan explained the process for the evening, the packet of information, and how the interview process would work.

#### **Closed Session:**

Pursuant to lowa Code Chapter 21.5 (i)I, the City Council may enter in closed session, "to evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, performance or discharge is being considered when necessary to prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual requests a closed session." Motion by Mc Neill, second by Anderson to adjourn from regular session to closed session at 5:57 p.m. Motion carried by the following roll call;

Aye: Leeper, Mc Neill, Boots, Anderson, Spear

Nay: None

## Roll Call to return to regular session:

The council reconvened to regular session from closed session at 10:00 p.m. with the following named Councilmember's present; Anderson, Spear, Boots, Mc Neill and Leeper.

## Adjourn:

With no further business to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Boots, second by Spear. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 10:01	p.m.
----------------------------	------

		Bryan Carney	
		Mayor	
Attest:	Lorna Fletcher		
Finance D	Director		